Page: 82 of 122 12/23/2022 3:56:50 PM

CITY OF RICHMOND, MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT 2

- 2
g 3 8 0 2 & 4
, $ 5 2 3 5 S & =
Precinct = g5 S 3 Precinct Z = °
County County
Contra Costa County Contra Costa County
RICH101 0 RICH101 0
Early In-Person 1 1,102 0 0 Early In-Person ok ik bl
Vote By Mail 707 1,102 45 0 Vote By Mail 377 285 662
Election Day 85 1,102 7 0 Election Day 45 33 78
Total 793 1,102 52 0 Total 423 318 741
RICH102 0 RICH102 0
Early In-Person 0 694 0 0 Early In-Person 0 0 0
Vote By Mail 452 694 22 0 Vote By Mail 276 154 430
Election Day 52 694 3 0 Election Day 33 16 49
Total 504 694 25 0 Total 309 170 479
RICH103 0 RICH103 0
Early In-Person 0 981 0 0 Early In-Person 0 0 0
Vote By Mail 676 981 50 0 Vote By Mail 344 282 626
Election Day 62 981 10 0 Election Day 32 20 52
Total 738 981 60 0 Total 376 302 678
RICH117 0 RICH117 0
Early In-Person 2 887 0 0 Early In-Person ok Hrkx b
Vote By Mail 213 887 28 0 Vote By Mail 95 90 185
Election Day 27 887 6 0 Election Day 6 15 21
Total 242 887 34 0 Total 102 106 209
RICH1310 RICH1310
Early In-Person 0 642 0 0 Early In-Person 0 0 0
Vote By Mail 164 642 6 0 Vote By Mail 64 94 158
Election Day 17 642 2 0 Election Day 5 10 15
Total 181 642 8 0 Total 69 104 173
RICH132 0 RICH132 0
Early In-Person 1 1,284 0 0 Early In-Person il ki kol
Vote By Mail 525 1,284 49 0 Vote By Mail 193 283 476
Election Day 49 1,284 3 0 Election Day 20 26 46
Total 575 1,284 52 0 Total 214 309 523

RICH133 0 RICH133 0



RICH1350

RICH154 0

RICH160 0

RICH161 0

RICH162 0

RICH807 0

RICH811 0

RICH813 0

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

o O o o

395
26
423

336
55
391

o O o o o O O o

N O NN O

170

181

o O o o

983
983
983
983

1,043
1,043
1,043
1,043

[ASIREN\S IR \STREN \N) o O o o o O o o

 © 00 o

399
399
399
399

o O O o

40

10

50

36

44

o O o o o O O o o O O o

N O MO

o o o o

RICH1350

o o o o

RICH154 0

o o o o

RICH160 0

o O o o

RICH161 0

o o o o

RICH162 0

o o o o

RICH807 0

o o o o

RICH811 0

o O o o

RICH813 0

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

o O o o

*hkk

131

140

135

22
157

o O O o

o O o o

*kkk

HHAK

Hokokk

HHAK

*hkk

53

55

o o o o

*hkk

224

233

165

25
190

o O o o

o O o o

*kkk

Fhkk

*kkk

Fhkk

*hkk

106

115

o o o o

ok

355
16
373

300
47
347

o O o o

o o o o

*kkk

kK

*kkk
Fhkk

*kkk

159
11
170



RICH815 0

RICH817 0

RICH818 0

RICH843 0

RICH844 0

RICH845 0

RICH846 0

RICH847 0

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

o O o o

o O O o

52

59

65

72

19

21

o O o o

o O O o

o O o o

o O o o

242
242
242
242

310
310
310
310

o O o o

27
27
27
27

o O O o

o O O o o O O o

© N oy O

o O o o w o w o o O o o

o O o o

o o o o

RICH815 0

o o o o

RICH817 0

o o o o

RICH818 0

o O o o

RICH843 0

o o o o

RICH844 0

o o o o

RICH845 0

o o o o

RICH846 0

o O©o o o

RICH847 0

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

Early In-Person
Vote By Mail
Election Day

Total

o O o o

o O o o

18

HHkK

21

36

*hkk

38

*kkk

Hekokk

Hokokk

o O o o

o O O o

o O o o

o O o o

28

Fhkk

30

28

*hkk

30

*kkk

*kkk

*kkk

o o o o

o O o o

o o o o

o o o o

46

Kk

51

64

ok

68

*kkk

*kkk

16

*kkk

18

o o o o

o O o o



Early In-Person 0 3 0 0 Early In-Person 0 0 0
Vote By Mail 0 3 0 0 Vote By Mail 0 0 0
Election Day 0 3 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Total 0 3 0 0 Total 0 0 0
RICH850 0 RICH850 0
Early In-Person 0 0 0 0 Early In-Person 0 0 0
Vote By Mail 0 0 0 0 Vote By Mail 0 0 0
Election Day 0 0 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 Total 0 0 0
RICH851 0 RICH851 0
Early In-Person 1 8 0 0 Early In-Person ko il ok
Vote By Mail 1 8 0 0 Vote By Mail bkl bk kx
Election Day 0 8 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Total 2 8 0 0 Total ook bl ek
RICH857 0 RICH857 0
Early In-Person 0 0 0 0 Early In-Person 0 0 0
Vote By Mail 0 0 0 0 Vote By Mail 0 0 0
Election Day 0 0 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 Total 0 0 0
Contra Costa County - Total 4192 8616 353 0 Contra Costa County - Total 1,918 1,921 3,839



