CITY OF RICHMOND, MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT 2

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes	Precinct	ANDREW BUTT	CESAR ZEPEDA	Total Votes
County					County			
Contra Costa County					Contra Costa County			
RICH101 0					RICH101 0			
Early In-Person	1	1,102	0	0		****	****	****
Vote By Mail	707	1,102	45	0	Vote By Mail	377	285	662
Election Day	85	1,102	7	0	Election Day	45	33	78
Total	793	1,102	52	0	Total	423	318	741
RICH102 0					RICH102 0			
Early In-Person	0	694	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	452	694	22	0	Vote By Mail	276	154	430
Election Day	52	694	3	0	Election Day	33	16	49
Total	504	694	25	0	Total	309	170	479
RICH103 0					RICH103 0			
Early In-Person	0	981	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	676	981	50	0	Vote By Mail	344	282	626
Election Day	62	981	10	0	Election Day	32	20	52
Total	738	981	60	0	Total	376	302	678
RICH117 0					RICH117 0			
Early In-Person	2	887	0	0	Early In-Person	****	****	****
Vote By Mail	213	887	28	0	Vote By Mail	95	90	185
Election Day	27	887	6	0	Election Day	6	15	21
Total	242	887	34	0	Total	102	106	209
RICH131 0					RICH131 0			
Early In-Person	0	642	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	164	642	6	0	Vote By Mail	64	94	158
Election Day	17	642	2	0	Election Day	5	10	15
Total	181	642	8	0	Total	69	104	173
RICH132 0					RICH132 0			
Early In-Person	1	1,284	0	0	Early In-Person	****	****	****
Vote By Mail	525	1,284	49	0		193	283	476
Election Day	49	1,284	3	0	Election Day	20	26	46
Total	575	1,284	52	0	· · ·	214	309	523
RICH133 0	-		-		RICH133 0			

Early In-Person	0	0	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	0	0	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0	0	Election Day	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	Total	0	0	0
RICH135 0				R	RICH135 0			
Early In-Person	2	983	0	0	Early In-Person	****	****	****
Vote By Mail	395	983	40	0	Vote By Mail	131	224	355
Election Day	26	983	10	0	Election Day	9	7	16
Total	423	983	50	0	Total	140	233	373
NCH154 0				R	RICH154 0			
Early In-Person	0	1,043	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	336	1,043	36	0	Vote By Mail	135	165	300
Election Day	55	1,043	8	0	Election Day	22	25	47
Total	391	1,043	44	0	Total	157	190	347
NCH160 0				R	RICH160 0			
Early In-Person	0	0	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	0	0	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0	0	Election Day	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	Total	0	0	0
NCH161 0				R	RICH161 0			
Early In-Person	0	0	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	0	0	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0	0	Election Day	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	Total	0	0	0
ICH162 0				R	RICH162 0			
Early In-Person	0	2	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	2	2	0	0	Vote By Mail	****	****	****
Election Day	0	2	0	0	Election Day	0	0	0
Total	2	2	0	0	Total	****	****	****
ICH807 0				R	RICH807 0			
Early In-Person	0	8	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	6	8	2	0	Vote By Mail	****	****	***:
Election Day	1	8	0	0	Election Day	****	****	***:
Total	7	8	2	0	Total	****	****	***:
RICH811 0				R	RICH811 0			
Early In-Person	0	399	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	170	399	11	0	Vote By Mail	53	106	159
Election Day	11	399	0	0	Election Day	2	9	11
Total	181	399	11	0	Total	55	115	170
RICH813 0				R	RICH813 0			

Early In-Pe	erson	0	0	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	C
Vote By		0	0	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	C
Election		0	0	0	0	Election Day	0	0	C
	Total	0	0	0	0		0	0	C
RICH815 0	Total		-	0	-	RICH815 0			
Early In-Pe	erson	0	0	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	C
Vote By	Mail	0	0	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	C
Election		0	0	0	0	Election Day	0	0	C
	Total	0	0	0	0	Total	0	0	C
RICH817 0						RICH817 0			
Early In-Pe	erson	0	242	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	C
Vote By	Mail	52	242	6	0	Vote By Mail	18	28	46
Election	n Day	7	242	2	0	Election Day	****	****	****
	Total	59	242	8	0	Total	21	30	51
RICH818 0						RICH818 0			
Early In-Pe	erson	0	310	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	C
Vote By	Mail	65	310	1	0	Vote By Mail	36	28	64
Election	n Day	7	310	3	0	Election Day	****	****	****
	Total	72	310	4	0	Total	38	30	68
RICH843 0						RICH843 0			
Early In-Pe	erson	0	0	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	C
Vote By	Mail	0	0	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	C
Election	n Day	1	0	0	0	Election Day	****	****	****
	Total	1	0	0	0	Total	****	****	****
RICH844 0						RICH844 0			
Early In-Pe	erson	0	27	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	C
Vote By	Mail	19	27	3	0	Vote By Mail	7	9	16
Election	n Day	2	27	0	0	Election Day	****	****	****
	Total	21	27	3	0	Total	9	9	18
RICH845 0						RICH845 0			
Early In-Pe	erson	0	0	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	C
Vote By	Mail	0	0	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	C
Election	n Day	0	0	0	0	Election Day	0	0	C
	Total	0	0	0	0	Total	0	0	C
RICH846 0						RICH846 0			
Early In-Pe	erson	0	1	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	C
Vote By	Mail	0	1	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	(
Election	n Day	0	1	0	0	Election Day	0	0	C
	Total	0	1	0	0	Total	0	0	C
RICH847 0						RICH847 0			

Early In-Person	0	3	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	0	3	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	0
Election Day	0	3	0	0	Election Day	0	0	0
Total	0	3	0	0	Total	0	0	0
RICH850 0					RICH850 0			
Early In-Person	0	0	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	0	0	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0	0	Election Day	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	Total	0	0	0
RICH851 0					RICH851 0			
Early In-Person	1	8	0	0	Early In-Person	****	****	****
Vote By Mail	1	8	0	0	Vote By Mail	****	****	****
Election Day	0	8	0	0	Election Day	0	0	0
Total	2	8	0	0	Total	****	****	****
RICH857 0					RICH857 0			
Early In-Person	0	0	0	0	Early In-Person	0	0	0
Vote By Mail	0	0	0	0	Vote By Mail	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0	0	Election Day	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	Total	0	0	0
Contra Costa County - Total	4,192	8,616	353	0	Contra Costa County - Total	1,918	1,921	3,839